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Company Profile =G/

Inception:

R HEA
Listing:
FEhi H A
Capital:
BIWEAEH
FY2024 sales:
2024’2

Market Cap:

e
Mission:

EEF

Long term

Growth Drivers :

REARRENAE

10/1/1968

7/22/2002 on TSE (& 7&:5532 2 FT)
NTS 2,594,368,170

NTS$80,031 million
(USD2,434 million)

~USDS$920 million

To provide leading materials and total solutions
integration for the high-tech manufacturing

nﬂ&@%ﬁﬂ&%%ﬁ%ﬁ%#@%

Expansion into hi-end semiconductor manufacturing
processes, PCB high frequency substrates, Al, next
generation electronic products, and 5G, biomedical,
Electric Vehicles, and energy storage system
SFELER - SMEER - A REAETES - 56 ~ EREBEE -
BENEMDE - BEREARS



Sales Offices Ff&fTo4REL
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Wah Lee’s Value Proposition FE 7 IMEE

One Stop Full Service Shopping
Suppliers fLFERS ﬁﬂfﬁiﬂﬁ%'ﬁ%ﬁiﬁgﬁmjﬁﬂg{ﬁ Customers & &=

I
T

i

FAE englneers i
ﬁ % ﬁ / o

T
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Customs Handlmg}_[liﬁ RS u'{m..
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74 7 g
1 Jhis Logustl‘csimz%m e

VALUE WAH LEE PROVIDES 72 EAMIIE(E

Supplier Perspective HLEREAE

* Strategic alliance of 1 biEgE N
supply chain TR R

« New applications for L ERG
suppliers e A

* Reduction in Marketing, JE#EE{TEH
Sales, FAE cost Rt SR pAs

» CanfocusonR&Dand  EFHEE -« #Hlk
Manufacturing

Customer’s Perspective ZEAE

New materials, technologies APkl ~ ¥kl ~ 7ok
new components

Total solutions integrator £ Hfirf@ R 5%

Int’l marketing network FETh PR TEH AR
Develop new applications  ZEfEHEH K &Z F

new customers

Int’l cash flow, logistics B[R0 ~ Wi i
services TE

JIT, on-site tech support HIEFAR S ~ EARTS 5



Strong Sales Growth SR MEE

I RSP
In Million NTD Annual Sales
90,000

80,031

80,000 - 73,570
70,515 ¢

70,000 - 66,782
59.08

60,000 - 52 934 54,682

50,000 - 42915

40,000 -

30,000 -

20,000 -

10,000 -

A

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Consolidated Sales ZUE&:

FapFEI

EL-Yn =t Quarterly Sales
In Million NTD

25,000

21,413

20,000 -

15,000 -

10,000 -
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Industry Sales Breakdown SUEFERIEE

HETTH &8
In Million NTD
90,000
Total 80,031
80,000 Total 73,570 5.7%, 4,583
Total 70,515 2.2%, 932
70.000 4.3%, 3,420 Total 66,782
2.8%, 1,536 4.6%, 3,804
LW, 28.8%, 22,944
60,000 5‘" 1,48
30.4%, 20,274
27.5%, 21,413 .
50’000 27. GA:, 19,212
40,000
30,000
20,000
3
Total 7,008
10,000 2587;/3/,432 ° a_ 1.2%, 61
) 3.0%, 2560 2S5
2021 2022 2023 2024 2025/1
mICT W Semi ™ OptoElec.
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EILRETT
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SR LIE2RE3CETERESFERARMBERR AL

ICTEBMEXRKAEEXEEHILE
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MPCBEFX L REFHBRIFIE —EE

A NEEPRHEERBESRAR
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REIFEERGS E MR REEEEHERD
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3024 Consolidated Income Statement
3Q24 S HfiEmT

Unit: NT$ million (3;:?32:) (%?DZA?’) YoY
Net Sales = U35 E8 59,818.2 49,564.6 20.7%
Gross Profit 5 & FEF 4 .445.9 4.152.1 7.1%
Gross Margin FEFl) =& 7.4% 8.4%[  -0.9%
Op. Expense Ex& 2,379.7 2,273.2 4.7%
Op. Profit EZF&= 2,066.3 1,878.9 10.0%
Non-op. Profit Z£9MZSZ 498.5 533.3 -6.5%
L-T investment income 1% U4 552.8 535.9 3.2%
Interest Expense A 2 & A (341.8) (326.5) 4.7%
Others HAth 287.4 323.9 -11.3%
Pre-tax Profit % Bi] FJ ;& 2,564.7 2,412.1 6.3%
Net Income 2125 Fl 1,726.3 1,690.3 2.1%
After tax EPS 6.87 7.16 -4.0%

* Consolidated entities include: Wah Lee Taiwan and China Subsidiaries (Raycong, Shanghai YiKang), Japan Solar Power

IER

Plant (Miyazaki -

*PiEffiREER AEEIeE - RETAE(EFEERE - LERF) - HAER(=IE -
FEETTHRE

Sakuragawa), Singapore, Thailand, Indonesia, and Vietnam.

1) ~ FEILHTIOHE ~

R~ FEOTH]
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3Q24 Long Term Investments REFGEWES

Unit: NT$ thousand

. Holding % 1~3Q24
Long-term Investments Product Lines 5 5 H 451 Earnings
BEESR FEEmMB % Recognized
RIEUL R
Chang \+/\Zah Electromaterials Semiconductor Packaging and 57 369.050
Inc. EFEFM Testing Materials
Nagase Wah Lee Plastics : : :
= SABIC Engineering Plastics 40 102,060
Optical Film, High
W ah Hong Industrial Corp. Performance Plastic 26 77 621
N I Compound, Heat Dissipation ’
Solution, VCM Actuactor
ORC WL Tech/ORC Elec ORC Exposure Machine and 40 3 886
Machinery FE & Y85 /85 1% Lamps ’
Total 552,617

17



3024 Consolidated Balance Sheet &HFEEEET

Unit: NT$ million

2024-9-30 2023-9-30 2024-9-30 2023-9-30
(CPA) (CPA) (CPA) (CPA)

Cash & Equiv. IRE 6,750 | 12.8%| 7,822 | 15.4%|S-T Borrowing *GHA{& K 9,078 | 17.3%/|10,208 | 20.0%
AR FEULIRFR 22,038 | 41.9%| 20,044 | 39.3% |A/P FE{TIRF 0,543 | 18.2%]| 9,193 | 18.0%
Inventory & 4972 | 95%| 4,879 | 9.6%|Other C/L EfttiREIEE 2,633 | 5.0%[ 4709 | 9.2%
Other C/A EftiRENE = 2179 | 4.1%[ 2,401 | 4.7%|Current Liab. SRENEE 21,254 | 40.4% 24,110 | 47.3%
Current Assets ENEE | 35,938 | 68.4%| 35,144 | 69.0%|L-T Borrowing REB{EH 4863 | 9.3%| 4,747 | 9.3%

Other Liab. Eftt&f& 2,180 | 4.1%[ 2,191 | 4.3%
Financial AESE_NOH:K 800 | 159 a15 | 16% Non-Cgrrent Liab. JEFRENEE | 7,043 13.4%, 6,038 | 13.6%
Current EREE-IERE Total Liab. 28 (S 28,297 | 53.8% (31,048 | 60.9%
L-T investments REAIRE | 8,116 | 15.4%| 6,919 | 13.6% |Capital lZZ& 2,594 | 4.9%| 2,360 | 4.6%
Fixed Assets BElEE &= 6,812 | 13.0%| 7,097 | 13.9%|Capital Surplus EXLTE 3,889 | 7.4%]| 2,000 | 4.1%
Other Assets Eftt &&= 885 | 1.7%| 971 | 1.9%|Retained Earnings {RERE: |14.158 | 26.9%13,071 | 25.7%
Non-Current Asset 16,613 | 31.6%| 15,803 | 31.0% |Other Equities EfthiEzs 1,605 | 3.1%| 556 | 1.1%
FEREEE ;‘I;Z%(I:J?ft_m"mg' interest 2008 | 3.8%| 1,823 | 3.6%

Total Equities 42 5% 3 #E 25 24,253 | 46.2%(19,900 | 39.1%

. .. ¥

Total Assets BEE 52,551 {100.0%)| 50,948 |100.0% ;‘;’;;' Liab. and Equities #&# |55 551 |100.006(50,948 |100.0%

* Consolidated entities include: Wah Lee Taiwan and China Subsidiaries (Raycong, Shanghai YiKang), Japan Solar Power
Plant (Miyazaki -~ Sakuragawa), Singapore, Thailand, Indonesia, and Vietnam.

* Rt EOERFE TR, AL - KET A (EEEREE - EBE) - HAER(ER ~ £2)11) ~ FEISLHN ~ FETTH]
JE ~ MEEILREF -
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2018

6.12
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Stably Growing Dividends

EPS

12.05

10.53
8.96
8.03

2020 2021 2022 2023

Annual Dividend

Cash Dividend (NT$) I
Stock Dividend (NT$) B

6.8
6.1
I I 5.2
- 4.6
0.2
3.2 3.3 I

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

O N W b~ O O N
|

*Dividends are distribution of prior year’s earnings.
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Consolidated Financial Indicators &HfRf#5EER

2021 2022 2023 3Q24
Current Ratio JREjLE® 161.0% | 163.4% | 151.4% | 169.1%
Quick Ratio #HFEL= 123.5% | 124.1% | 122.5% | 136.1%
Net Debt/Equity & ELLR | 44.8% | 45.3% | 32.8% 30.4%
AR days JETTREUREL 05.1 89.1 97.4 03.7
Inventory days {75 K# 28.3 33.8 35.8 25.1
AIP days JE[IRZCREL 46.8 46.8 51.4 45.3
Cash conversion days
T 4o T B 76.5 76.0 81.8 73.5
%pégﬂgggj;%g%gmm 970,906 | 3,378,667 | 3,168,869 | (1,094,486)
ROE Fe 5 FE 7 H il 19.1% | 15.0% | 11.9% 11.6%




Economies of Scale on Expense Ratios

9.0%

8.0%

7.0%

6.0%

5.0%

4.0%

3.0%

2.0%

4.6%

3.6%

2020

4.4%
4.1%

2021

—o—GM

4.0%
376%

2022

Op. Exp. Op. Margin

7.4%
4.5%
4.0%
3-/%
3.5%
2023 3Q24
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Strong ROE and ROA

20.0%

18.0%

16.0%

14.0%

12.0%

10.0%

8.0%

6.0%

4.0%

2.0%

14.5%

5.6%

2020

19.1%

£.3%

2021

ROE

15.0%

52%

2022

ROA

+3-9%

47%

2023

11.6%

5.1%

3Q24
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